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NAME OF FACILITY OPERATING CAPACITY         ---------INMATE POPULATION-------------- AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION

07 01 2025 07 01 2024

CURRENT PREVIOUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU

  ---02 16 2026--- ---02 09 2026---  ---06 30 2025--- 02 16 2026 06 30 2025

MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT TOTAL (FE) TOTAL (FE)

TOTAL (KDOC & NON-KDOC FACILITIES) 9602 832 10434 8850 886 9736 8831 875 9706 7996 771 8767 9613 837 8660 782

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACILITIES 9602 832 10434 8843 885 9728 8822 874 9696 7981 768 8749 9599 835 8642 781

SUBTOTAL: NON-KDOC FACILITIES 0 0 0 7 1 8 9 1 10 15 3 18 14 2 18 1

  KDOC FACILITIES:

EL DORADO- TOTAL 1900 0 1900 1321 0 1321 1311 0 1311 1358 0 1358 1335 0 1536 0
    CENTRAL UNIT- TOTAL 1690 0 1690 1111 0 1111 1098 0 1098 1159 0 1159 1130 0 1342 0

      GENERAL POPULATION 1178 0 1178 904 0 904 900 0 900 870 0 870 892 0 922 0

      RECP & DIAG UNIT 512 0 512 207 0 207 198 0 198 289 0 289 238 0 420 0

    SOUTH UNIT 210 0 210 210 0 210 213 0 213 199 0 199 205 0 194 0

ELLSWORTH- TOTAL 899 0 899 902 0 902 903 0 903 894 0 894 901 0 895 0

HUTCHINSON- TOTAL 1452 0 1452 1800 0 1800 1793 0 1793 1451 0 1451 1662 0 1447 0
    CENTRAL UNIT 956 0 956 1305 0 1305 1298 0 1298 955 0 955 1168 0 953 0

    EAST UNIT 496 0 496 495 0 495 495 0 495 496 0 496 494 0 494 0

LANSING- TOTAL 2632 0 2632 2388 0 2388 2375 0 2375 2379 0 2379 2431 0 2104 0
    CENTRAL UNIT 1920 0 1920 1992 0 1992 1978 0 1978 1991 0 1991 1989 0 1762 0

    EAST CAMPUS 150 0 150 78 0 78 81 0 81 0 0 0 76 0 0 0

    EAST UNIT 512 0 512 294 0 294 292 0 292 388 0 388 337 0 342 0

    WORK RELEASE 50 0 50 24 0 24 24 0 24 0 0 0 29 0 0 0

LARNED- TOTAL 614 0 614 532 0 532 536 0 536 0 0 0 527 0 0 0

NORTON- TOTAL 977 0 977 816 0 816 829 0 829 812 0 812 824 0 812 0
    CENTRAL UNIT 849 0 849 705 0 705 709 0 709 696 0 696 703 0 691 0

    EAST UNIT 128 0 128 111 0 111 120 0 120 116 0 116 121 0 121 0

TOPEKA- TOTAL 0 832 832 0 885 885 0 874 874 0 768 768 835 835 781 781
    CENTRAL UNIT 0 832 832 0 869 869 0 858 858 0 753 753 822 822 764 764

    WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 16 16 0 15 15 13 13 17 17

WICHITA WR- TOTAL 254 0 254 246 0 246 234 0 234 251 0 251 243 0 249 0

WINFIELD- TOTAL 874 0 874 838 0 838 841 0 841 836 0 836 841 0 818 0

HOUSE ARREST- TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL:  KDOC FACILITIES 9602 832 10434 8843 885 9728 8822 874 9696 7981 768 8749 9599 835 8642 781

NOTE : Totals for the two average columns may not add up due to rounding.
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                                           -------------------------------PAROLE POPULATION--------------------------------

 IN-STATE CASELOAD TOTAL ----  ---- ---- 4462 784 5246 4484 793 5277 4618 782 5400 5255 785 5349 791
    KANSAS ----  ---- ---- 3332 407 3739 3341 412 3753 3501 416 3917 3748 415 3853 414
    COMPACT ----  ---- ---- 1103 374 1477 1115 377 1492 1117 366 1483 1488 367 1496 377
 DUAL SUPERVISED ----  ---- ---- 27 3 30 28 4 32 0 0 0 19 3 0 0
 OUT-OF-STATE CASELOAD TOTAL ----  ---- ---- 717 75 792 721 81 802 995 105 1100 951 88 1057 88
 ABSCONDER WARRANTS TOTAL ----  ---- ---- 250 71 321 239 64 303 270 64 334 302 65 347 62
 TOTAL ----  ---- ---- 5429 930 6359 5444 938 6382 5883 951 6834 6508 938 6753 942
 ***PRE-REVOCATION CASES ----  ---- ---- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ***PRE-REVOCATION CASES ARE INCLUDED IN THE INMATE POPULATION TOTAL

 NOTE: Totals for the two average columns may not add up due to rounding.

NAME OF FACILITY OPERATING CAPACITY    ---------INMATE POPULATION-------------- AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION

07 01 2025 07 01 2024

CURRENT PREVIOUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU

---02 16 2026--- --02 09 2026-- --06 30 2025-- 02 16 2026 06 30 2025

  NON-KDOC FACILITIES: MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT TOTAL (FE) TOTAL (FE)

CONTRACT JAIL PLACEMENT- TOTAL 0 0 0 7 1 8 9 1 10 15 3 18 14 2 18 1
  COUNTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

  JO CTY RESIDENTIAL CENTER WR 0 0 0 7 1 8 9 1 10 15 3 18 14 2 15 1

SUBTOTAL:  NON-KDOC FACILITIES 0 0 0 7 1 8 9 1 10 15 3 18 14 2 18 1
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SUMMARY OF CHANGE

-------------------------------------INMATE POPULATION---------------------------------- -----PAROLE POPULATION-----

TOTAL (ALL INMATES) KDOC FACILTIES NON-KDOC FACILITIES IN-STATE CASELOAD

POPULATION CHANGE FROM 
PREVIOUS MONTH

POPULATION    CHANGE FROM 
   PREVIOUS MONTH

POPULATION CHANGE FROM 
PREVIOUS MONTH

POPULATION CHANGE FROM 
PREVIOUS MONTH

MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT

JANUARY 2025 9587 +8722 + 865 +9587 9567 +8704 + 863 +9567 20 +  18 +   2 +  20 5409 +4592 + 817 +5409

FEBRUARY 9634 +  45 +   2 +  47 9615 +  46 +   2 +  48 19 -   1 -   0 -   1 5421 +   9 +   3 +  12

MARCH 9662 +  32 -   4 +  28 9642 +  32 -   5 +  27 20 -   0 +   1 +   1 5411 +   2 -  12 -  10

APRIL 9677 +  24 -   9 +  15 9655 +  21 -   8 +  13 22 +   3 -   1 +   2 5413 -  15 +  17 +   2

MAY 9715 +  28 +  10 +  38 9690 +  27 +   8 +  35 25 +   1 +   2 +   3 5403 +  21 -  31 -  10

JUNE 9727 +   6 +   6 +  12 9707 +  11 +   6 +  17 20 -   5 -   0 -   5 5400 +   9 -  12 -   3

JULY 9818 +  74 +  17 +  91 9797 +  72 +  18 +  90 21 +   2 -   1 +   1 5390 -  17 +   7 -  10

AUGUST 9786 -  15 -  17 -  32 9767 -  13 -  17 -  30 19 -   2 -   0 -   2 5416 +  16 +  10 +  26

SEPTEMBER 9692 - 104 +  10 -  94 9675 - 103 +  11 -  92 17 -   1 -   1 -   2 4979 - 404 -  33 - 437

OCTOBER 9692 -  13 +  13 -   0 9680 -   9 +  14 +   5 12 -   4 -   1 -   5 5139 + 147 +  13 + 160

NOVEMBER 9683 +   3 -  12 -   9 9670 +   2 -  12 -  10 13 +   1 -   0 +   1 5217 +  69 +   9 +  78

DECEMBER 9700 -   1 +  18 +  17 9688 -   0 +  18 +  18 12 -   1 -   0 -   1 5227 +  28 -  18 +  10

JANUARY 2026 9707 +  22 -  15 +   7 9696 +  23 -  15 +   8 11 -   1 -   0 -   1 5319 +  69 +  23 +  92

NET CHANGE OVER 12 MO PERIOD + 101 +  19 + 120 + 109 +  20 + 129 -   8 -   1 -   9 -  66 -  24 -  90
AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE +   8 +   2 +  10 +   9 +   2 +  11 -   1 -   0 -   1 -   6 -   2 -   8

-----INMATE POPULATION - SUMMARY OF CHANGE (PERIOD: 07 01 2025 THRU 01 31 2026)----

TOTAL (ALL INMATES) KDOC FACILITIES NON-KDOC FACILITIES

MALE FEMALE TOTAL 
(ALL SEXES)

MALE FEMALE TOTAL 
(ALL SEXES)

MALE FEMALE TOTAL 
(ALL SEXES)

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS -  34 +  14 -  20 -  28 +  17 -  11 -   6 -   3 -   9 

PERCENT CHANGE - 0.4% + 1.6% - 0.2% - 0.3% + 1.9% - 0.1% -37.5% -  75% -  45%

AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE -   5 +   2 -   3 -   4 +   2 -   2 -   1 -   0 -   1 

----PAROLE POPULATION - SUMMARY OF CHANGE (PERIOD: 07 01 2025 THRU 01 31 2026)-----

PRE-REV ------INSTATE CASELOAD------ CASELOAD ABSCOND

CASES TOTAL KANSAS COMPACTS OUT-OF-STATE WARRANT

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS -   0 -  66 - 129 +  33 - 296 -  62 

PERCENT CHANGE -   0% - 1.2% - 3.3% + 2.2% -26.9% -18.6%

AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE -   0 -   9 -  18 +   5 -  42 -   9 
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NAME OF FACILITY                              INMATE CUSTODY CLASSIFICATION AS OF 2/16/2026 4:00:10 AM

HIGH HIGH-MED LOW LOW-MED MAX
KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

EL DORADO - TOTAL 13 0 13 310 0 310 25 0 25 282 0 282 46 0 46
  CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 13 0 13 310 0 310 20 0 20 115 0 115 46 0 46

    GENERAL POPULATION 12 0 12 304 0 304 20 0 20 92 0 92 39 0 39

    RECP & DIAG UNIT 1 0 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 23 0 23 7 0 7

  SOUTH UNIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 167 0 167 0 0 0

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL 9 0 9 380 0 380 25 0 25 334 0 334 0 0 0

HUTCHINSON - TOTAL 11 0 11 376 0 376 25 0 25 685 0 685 78 0 78
  CENTRAL UNIT 9 0 9 375 0 375 17 0 17 253 0 253 78 0 78

  EAST UNIT 2 0 2 1 0 1 8 0 8 432 0 432 0 0 0

LANSING - TOTAL 25 0 25 545 0 545 53 0 53 707 0 707 97 0 97
  CENTRAL UNIT 24 0 24 544 0 544 29 0 29 701 0 701 96 0 96

  EAST CAMPUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

  EAST UNIT 1 0 1 1 0 1 21 0 21 6 0 6 1 0 1

  WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LARNED - TOTAL 7 0 7 94 0 94 18 0 18 133 0 133 8 0 8

NORTON - TOTAL 10 0 10 0 0 0 6 0 6 435 0 435 0 0 0
  CENTRAL UNIT 10 0 10 0 0 0 5 0 5 435 0 435 0 0 0

  EAST UNIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOPEKA - TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 19 19
  CENTRAL UNIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 19 19

  WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WICHITA WR - TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

WINFIELD - TOTAL 2 0 2 1 0 1 48 0 48 146 0 146 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL:  KDOC FACILITIES 77 0 77 1706 0 1706 202 0 202 2722 1 2723 229 19 248
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MED MIN MIN 1 MIN 2 MODERATE
KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

EL DORADO - TOTAL 0 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 63
  CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39

    GENERAL POPULATION 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39

    RECP & DIAG UNIT 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SOUTH UNIT 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL 0 0 0 99 0 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

HUTCHINSON - TOTAL 0 0 0 350 0 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 86
  CENTRAL UNIT 0 0 0 331 0 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

  EAST UNIT 0 0 0 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

LANSING - TOTAL 0 0 0 394 0 394 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 0 162
  CENTRAL UNIT 0 0 0 64 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 130

  EAST CAMPUS 0 0 0 66 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

  EAST UNIT 0 0 0 240 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23

  WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LARNED - TOTAL 0 0 0 205 0 205 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

NORTON - TOTAL 0 0 0 296 0 296 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43
  CENTRAL UNIT 0 0 0 186 0 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43

  EAST UNIT 0 0 0 110 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOPEKA - TOTAL 0 139 139 0 3 3 0 454 454 0 192 192 0 0 0
  CENTRAL UNIT 0 139 139 0 3 3 0 438 438 0 192 192 0 0 0

  WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0

WICHITA WR - TOTAL 0 0 0 242 0 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

WINFIELD - TOTAL 0 0 0 587 0 587 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
SUBTOTAL:  KDOC FACILITIES 0 139 139 2198 3 2201 0 454 454 0 192 192 467 0 467
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SPECIAL MANAGEMENT UNCLASSIFIED
KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

EL DORADO - TOTAL 398 0 398 159 0 159
  CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 395 0 395 159 0 159

    GENERAL POPULATION 393 0 393 0 0 0

    RECP & DIAG UNIT 2 0 2 159 0 159

  SOUTH UNIT 3 0 3 0 0 0

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL 18 0 18 0 0 0

HUTCHINSON - TOTAL 189 0 189 0 0 0
  CENTRAL UNIT 188 0 188 0 0 0

  EAST UNIT 1 0 1 0 0 0

LANSING - TOTAL 396 0 396 9 0 9
  CENTRAL UNIT 396 0 396 8 0 8

  EAST CAMPUS 0 0 0 0 0 0

  EAST UNIT 0 0 0 1 0 1

  WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0

LARNED - TOTAL 46 0 46 0 0 0

NORTON - TOTAL 26 0 26 0 0 0
  CENTRAL UNIT 26 0 26 0 0 0

  EAST UNIT 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOPEKA - TOTAL 0 35 35 0 42 42
  CENTRAL UNIT 0 35 35 0 42 42

  WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 0 0

WICHITA WR - TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0

WINFIELD - TOTAL 1 0 1 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL:  KDOC FACILITIES 1074 35 1109 168 42 210
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NAME OF FACILITY                              INMATE CUSTODY CLASSIFICATION AS OF 2/16/2026 4:00:10 AM

HIGH HIGH-MED LOW LOW-MED MAX
NON-KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

CONTRACT JAIL PLACEMENT - TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL:  NON-KDOC FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL: KDOC AND NON-KDOC 77 0 77 1706 0 1706 202 0 202 2722 1 2723 229 19 248
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MED MIN MIN 1 MIN 2 MODERATE
NON-KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

CONTRACT JAIL PLACEMENT - TOTAL 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL:  NON-KDOC FACILITIES 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL: KDOC AND NON-KDOC 0 139 139 2205 3 2208 0 455 455 0 192 192 467 0 467
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SPECIAL MANAGEMENT UNCLASSIFIED
NON-KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

CONTRACT JAIL PLACEMENT - TOTAL 0 0 0 9 1 10
SUBTOTAL:  NON-KDOC FACILITIES 0 0 0 9 1 10

TOTAL: KDOC AND NON-KDOC 1074 35 1109 177 43 220
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SPECIAL MANAGEMENT AND INFIRMARY INMATES
SPECIAL MANAGEMENT (DISTRIBUTIONS)

  LOCATION ALL SPECIAL MGM DISC SEGREGATION PROTEC. CUSTODY ADMIN SEGREGATION
 KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

EL DORADO CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 371 0 371 1 0 1 12 0 12 358 0 358

ELLSWORTH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 13 0 13 6 0 6 0 0 0 7 0 7

HUTCHINSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 177 0 177 13 0 13 2 0 2 162 0 162

LANSING CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 446 0 446 0 0 0 2 0 2 444 0 444

LARNED STATE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 49 0 49 10 0 10 2 0 2 37 0 37

NORTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 25 0 25 0 0 0 1 0 1 24 0 24

TOPEKA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 0 28 28 0 7 7 0 1 1 0 20 20

WINFIELD CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

TOTAL KDOC FACILITIES 1082 28 1110 30 7 37 19 1 20 1033 20 1053

INMATE POPULATION BY RACE

   LOCATION
AMERICAN 

INDIAN/ALASKAN 
NATIVE

ASIAN/PACIFIC 
ISLANDER

BLACK UNKNOWN WHITE

  KDOC FACILITIES MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

CENTRAL OFFICE 1 0 1 1 0 1 40 1 41 0 0 0 77 11 88

EL DORADO CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 56 0 56 20 0 20 442 0 442 1 0 1 859 0 859

ELLSWORTH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 26 0 26 11 0 11 236 0 236 1 0 1 636 0 636

HUTCHINSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 82 0 82 23 0 23 613 0 613 3 0 3 1113 0 1113

JOHNSON COUNTY RESIDENTIAL WORK 
RELEASE CENTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

LANSING CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 100 0 100 17 0 17 862 0 862 0 0 0 1478 1 1479

LARNED STATE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 18 0 18 5 0 5 150 0 150 0 0 0 363 0 363

NORTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 35 0 35 12 0 12 160 0 160 0 0 0 626 0 626

TOPEKA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 0 31 31 0 10 10 0 179 179 0 1 1 0 674 674

WICHITA WORK RELEASE FACILITY 18 0 18 1 0 1 66 0 66 0 0 0 162 0 162

WINFIELD CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 36 0 36 6 0 6 140 0 140 0 0 0 659 0 659

TOTAL KDOC FACILITIES: 372 31 403 96 10 106 2709 180 2889 5 1 6 5974 686 6660
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DISTRIBUTION OF IN-STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVISION

  ALL LEVELS HIGH LOW LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSIFIED
MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

 NORTHERN REGION TOTAL 2197 467 2664 114 19 133 234 48 282 677 149 826 1027 221 1248 145 30 175

  ATCHISON TOTAL 223 35 258 7 1 8 4 1 5 181 28 209 28 5 33 3 0 3

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 151 18 169 6 1 7 1 0 1 124 15 139 18 2 20 2 0 2

     General 151 18 169 6 1 7 1 0 1 124 15 139 18 2 20 2 0 2

    COMPACT PROBATION 47 14 61 1 0 1 2 1 3 35 10 45 8 3 11 1 0 1

     ON SUPERVISION 46 13 59 1 0 1 2 1 3 35 9 44 8 3 11 0 0 0

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 25 3 28 0 0 0 1 0 1 22 3 25 2 0 2 0 0 0

     ON SUPERVISION 25 3 28 0 0 0 1 0 1 22 3 25 2 0 2 0 0 0

  EMPORIA TOTAL 61 14 75 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 5 44 13 57 10 1 11

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 44 7 51 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 34 7 41 6 0 6

     General 44 7 51 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 34 7 41 6 0 6

    COMPACT PROBATION 11 7 18 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 6 11 3 1 4

     ON SUPERVISION 7 7 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 6 11 0 1 1

     PENDING INVEST 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 0 1

     ON SUPERVISION 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

  GREAT BEND TOTAL 47 0 47 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 39 0 39

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 47 0 47 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 39 0 39

     General 47 0 47 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 39 0 39

  JUNCTION CITY TOTAL 82 17 99 2 1 3 0 0 0 6 2 8 66 11 77 8 3 11

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 61 7 68 2 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 4 53 4 57 2 2 4

     General 61 7 68 2 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 4 53 4 57 2 2 4

    COMPACT PROBATION 14 9 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 8 7 15 5 0 5

     ON SUPERVISION 8 7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 7 5 12 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 3

     WAIT RPT INSTR 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2

    COMPACT PAROLE 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 5 1 1 2

     ON SUPERVISION 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

     WAIT RPT INSTR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

  KANSAS CITY TOTAL 365 51 416 29 3 32 7 0 7 44 7 51 264 37 301 21 4 25

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 224 11 235 24 2 26 2 0 2 22 0 22 170 9 179 6 0 6

     General 224 11 235 24 2 26 2 0 2 22 0 22 170 9 179 6 0 6

    COMPACT PROBATION 98 34 132 3 1 4 5 0 5 16 6 22 67 25 92 7 2 9

     ON SUPERVISION 78 27 105 2 0 2 4 0 4 14 5 19 57 22 79 1 0 1

     PENDING INVEST 7 5 12 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 1 4 1 2 3



2/17/2026               04:00:14               KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS            PGM - ISR0333             PAGE  12

  ALL LEVELS HIGH LOW LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSIFIED
     WAIT RPT INSTR 13 2 15 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 2 9 5 0 5

    COMPACT PAROLE 43 6 49 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 7 27 3 30 8 2 10

     ON SUPERVISION 26 3 29 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 7 19 2 21 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 16 3 19 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 8 8 2 10

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

  LANSING TOTAL 86 16 102 5 1 6 0 0 0 18 1 19 54 13 67 9 1 10

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 55 6 61 5 1 6 0 0 0 7 0 7 39 5 44 4 0 4

     General 55 6 61 5 1 6 0 0 0 7 0 7 39 5 44 4 0 4

    COMPACT PROBATION 21 7 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 10 6 16 3 1 4

     ON SUPERVISION 11 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 6 4 10 0 1 1

     PENDING INVEST 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 0 1

     WAIT RPT INSTR 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 0 2

    COMPACT PAROLE 10 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 5 2 7 2 0 2

     ON SUPERVISION 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 2 5 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LAWRENCE TOTAL 100 26 126 8 1 9 2 2 4 16 3 19 68 18 86 6 2 8

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 75 16 91 8 1 9 2 1 3 10 2 12 54 11 65 1 1 2

     General 75 16 91 8 1 9 2 1 3 10 2 12 54 11 65 1 1 2

    COMPACT PROBATION 15 8 23 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 5 8 5 13 3 1 4

     ON SUPERVISION 9 6 15 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 6 4 10 1 0 1

     PENDING INVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

     WAIT RPT INSTR 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 10 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 2 8 2 0 2

     ON SUPERVISION 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 6 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  NORTHWEST KANSAS TOTAL 93 18 111 8 2 10 3 0 3 39 6 45 38 9 47 5 1 6

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 68 11 79 6 2 8 1 0 1 24 1 25 35 8 43 2 0 2

     General 68 11 79 6 2 8 1 0 1 24 1 25 35 8 43 2 0 2

    COMPACT PROBATION 18 6 24 1 0 1 2 0 2 13 4 17 1 1 2 1 1 2

     ON SUPERVISION 15 5 20 1 0 1 2 0 2 11 4 15 1 1 2 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 7 1 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 2 2 0 2

     ON SUPERVISION 5 1 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

  OLATHE TOTAL 623 130 753 32 5 37 208 44 252 178 41 219 180 33 213 25 7 32

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 402 52 454 26 4 30 115 8 123 124 21 145 125 17 142 12 2 14

     General 402 52 454 26 4 30 115 8 123 124 21 145 125 17 142 12 2 14
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  ALL LEVELS HIGH LOW LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSIFIED
    COMPACT PROBATION 155 67 222 5 1 6 70 33 103 37 18 55 37 13 50 6 2 8

     ON SUPERVISION 146 66 212 4 1 5 70 33 103 36 18 54 34 13 47 2 1 3

     PENDING INVEST 4 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

     WAIT RPT INSTR 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 4

    COMPACT PAROLE 66 11 77 1 0 1 23 3 26 17 2 19 18 3 21 7 3 10

     ON SUPERVISION 57 10 67 1 0 1 23 3 26 17 2 19 16 3 19 0 2 2

     PENDING INVEST 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 5

     WAIT RPT INSTR 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3

  SALINA TOTAL 146 40 186 4 2 6 5 0 5 18 3 21 115 27 142 4 8 12

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 124 33 157 4 2 6 3 0 3 14 1 15 100 25 125 3 5 8

     General 124 33 157 4 2 6 3 0 3 14 1 15 100 25 125 3 5 8

    COMPACT PROBATION 13 5 18 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 4 9 1 10 0 2 2

     ON SUPERVISION 13 2 15 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 9 1 10 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

     WAIT RPT INSTR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

    COMPACT PAROLE 9 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 1 7 1 1 2

     ON SUPERVISION 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1 5 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

  TOPEKA TOTAL 371 120 491 13 3 16 5 1 6 171 58 229 167 55 222 15 3 18

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 276 64 340 12 3 15 0 1 1 103 16 119 155 44 199 6 0 6

     General 276 64 340 12 3 15 0 1 1 103 16 119 155 44 199 6 0 6

    COMPACT PROBATION 69 48 117 1 0 1 3 0 3 52 36 88 6 11 17 7 1 8

     ON SUPERVISION 57 37 94 1 0 1 3 0 3 49 32 81 3 5 8 1 0 1

     PENDING INVEST 6 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 4 5 4 1 5

     WAIT RPT INSTR 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 2 4 2 0 2

    COMPACT PAROLE 26 8 34 0 0 0 2 0 2 16 6 22 6 0 6 2 2 4

     ON SUPERVISION 21 6 27 0 0 0 2 0 2 14 6 20 5 0 5 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 3

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

 SOUTHERN REGION TOTAL 2116 301 2417 211 12 223 210 27 237 486 65 551 1103 178 1281 106 19 125

  COFFEYVILLE TOTAL 88 25 113 6 1 7 6 0 6 7 3 10 63 17 80 6 4 10

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 57 14 71 5 1 6 3 0 3 3 1 4 41 11 52 5 1 6

     General 57 14 71 5 1 6 3 0 3 3 1 4 41 11 52 5 1 6

    COMPACT PROBATION 27 8 35 1 0 1 3 0 3 3 1 4 19 5 24 1 2 3

     ON SUPERVISION 22 7 29 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 1 3 17 5 22 0 1 1

     PENDING INVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

     WAIT RPT INSTR 3 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 4 0 1 1

     ON SUPERVISION 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 4 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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  ALL LEVELS HIGH LOW LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSIFIED
  DODGE CITY TOTAL 14 2 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 11 2 13 1 0 1

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 11 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 2 10 1 0 1

     General 11 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 2 10 1 0 1

    COMPACT PROBATION 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

     ON SUPERVISION 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

    COMPACT PAROLE 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

     ON SUPERVISION 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

  GARDEN CITY TOTAL 127 27 154 16 1 17 4 0 4 12 2 14 86 22 108 9 2 11

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 98 17 115 15 1 16 3 0 3 10 0 10 66 15 81 4 1 5

     General 98 17 115 15 1 16 3 0 3 10 0 10 66 15 81 4 1 5

    COMPACT PROBATION 22 7 29 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 15 4 19 3 1 4

     ON SUPERVISION 13 4 17 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 11 3 14 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 3 0 3

     WAIT RPT INSTR 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 7 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 2 0 2

     ON SUPERVISION 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2

  HUTCHINSON TOTAL 98 19 117 6 1 7 0 0 0 3 1 4 85 16 101 4 1 5

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 82 15 97 6 1 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 72 13 85 2 1 3

     General 82 15 97 6 1 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 72 13 85 2 1 3

    COMPACT PROBATION 13 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 11 3 14 1 0 1

     ON SUPERVISION 10 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 9 1 10 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1

    COMPACT PAROLE 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1

     ON SUPERVISION 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

  LIBERAL TOTAL 31 7 38 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 25 7 32 1 0 1

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 24 6 30 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 20 6 26 1 0 1

     General 24 6 30 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 20 6 26 1 0 1

    COMPACT PROBATION 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 5 0 0 0

     ON SUPERVISION 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 0 0 0

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

    COMPACT PAROLE 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

     ON SUPERVISION 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

  PITTSBURG TOTAL 129 37 166 17 2 19 2 2 4 27 5 32 73 23 96 10 5 15

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 76 9 85 15 2 17 1 0 1 10 1 11 47 5 52 3 1 4

     General 76 9 85 15 2 17 1 0 1 10 1 11 47 5 52 3 1 4

    COMPACT PROBATION 41 26 67 1 0 1 1 1 2 14 4 18 20 18 38 5 3 8

     ON SUPERVISION 32 19 51 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 4 14 20 15 35 1 0 1
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  *NOTE: AS OF 01/01/2019 Parole supervision levels Changed as follows: 5=High, 6=Moderate, 7=Low-Moderate and 8=Low.
  Previously levels were: 1 or 5 = High, 2=Close, 3 or 6 = Moderate, 4, 7 or 8=Low.
          

  ALL LEVELS HIGH LOW LOW MODERATE MODERATE UNCLASSIFIED
     PENDING INVEST 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3

     WAIT RPT INSTR 7 5 12 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 4 0 2 2 2 2 4

    COMPACT PAROLE 12 2 14 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 6 0 6 2 1 3

     ON SUPERVISION 9 1 10 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 5 0 5 0 0 0

     PENDING INVEST 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 3

  WICHITA TOTAL 1629 184 1813 165 7 172 196 25 221 433 54 487 760 91 851 75 7 82

    KANSAS INDIVIDUALS 1335 108 1443 160 6 166 117 9 126 342 27 369 673 65 738 43 1 44

     General 1335 108 1443 160 6 166 117 9 126 342 27 369 673 65 738 43 1 44

    COMPACT PROBATION 195 63 258 2 0 2 48 14 62 67 24 91 61 23 84 17 2 19

     ON SUPERVISION 175 56 231 2 0 2 47 14 61 67 21 88 57 20 77 2 1 3

     PENDING INVEST 10 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 8 1 9

     WAIT RPT INSTR 10 4 14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 4 7 0 7

    COMPACT PAROLE 99 13 112 3 1 4 31 2 33 24 3 27 26 3 29 15 4 19

     ON SUPERVISION 84 9 93 3 1 4 31 2 33 23 3 26 25 3 28 2 0 2

     PENDING INVEST 14 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 12 4 16

     WAIT RPT INSTR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

 TOTAL - PAROLE 4313 768 5081 325 31 356 444 75 519 1163 214 1377 2130 399 2529 251 49 300


